

## Data Sheet

# 45x45 adapter for 1 SC duplex adapter; code: FU/FA-644-5MP

#### **Description and Technical Characteristics of the Product:**

The angle adapter, made to 45x45 standard, for mounting one SC duplex fibre optic adapter and dimensionally compatible adapters such as LC quad.

Installation of the adapter by snapping into UCHKP quick-mount bracket, OBUK surface-mount enclosure, RAMK masking frame.



#### Markings:

45x45 adapter for 1 SC duplex adapter; code: FU/FA-644-5MP

#### NOTE:

- 1. Due to the different depths of boxes or ducts used and the different sizes of connecting cables and the bending radii required, the adapter with the fibre optic adapter installed may not be compatible with some products such as mounting box, duct, etc.
- 2. Due to the possibility of different product combinations, it is recommended to check this or contact the technical department before installation.

#### Compatible products:

EM/ADSCUPCSMDX SC duplex mono-mode adapter, blue

EM/ADSCAPCSMDX SC APC duplex mono-mode adapter, green

EM/ADLCPCSMQD LC quad (2 x duplex) adapter mono-mode, blue

BK/10500130 QuickFiber sheet metal screw for SC adapter

### Technical parameters:

Mechanical: colours: white

dimensions (W x H): 45x45mm

material: ABS

We have made every effort to ensure that the information presented is accurate and complete. However, we are not responsible for the accuracy and completeness of the data and, in particular, we cannot guarantee that this specification does not contain errors or mistakes. The information contained in this specification may be changed at any time without notice.